UNM Limited Competition Announcement

Dear UNM Researchers,

The Office of the Vice President for Research is requesting statements of interest (SOIs) for the **NSF Eddie Bernice Johnson Inclusion across the Nation of Communities of Learners of Underrepresented Discoverers in Engineering and Science (INCLUDES) Initiative (NSF 22-622)** limited competition. The INCLUDES Initiative is a comprehensive, national effort to enhance U.S. leadership in science, technology, engineering, and mathematics (STEM) discovery and innovation, focused on NSF's commitment to ensuring accessibility and inclusivity in STEM fields.

Sponsor: NSF

Opportunity Title: Eddie Bernice Johnson Inclusion across the Nation of Communities of Learners of Underrepresented Discoverers in Engineering and Science (INCLUDES) Initiative

Opportunity Number: NSF 22-622

Sponsor Due Date(s): 10/22/2024

Award Amounts: Design and Development Launch Pilot proposals may request up to \$300,000 per year for up to two years; Network connector proposals may request up to \$250,000 per year for up to two years.

Number of Submissions Allowed from UNM: One (1) per project type, not including conferences. **Project Types:** Network Connectors; Design and Development Launch Pilots. (Submissions for Alliances are every other year - odd years.)

Additional Information: Investigators planning to submit a proposal are strongly encouraged to submit a one-page description of their proposal idea to <u>nsfincludes@nsf.gov</u> at least two months prior to proposal submission so that an INCLUDES program director can provide feedback on alignment of the idea with the INCLUDES Initiative's goals.

Solicitation: <u>NSF's Eddie Bernice Johnson Inclusion across the Nation of Communities of Learners of</u> <u>Underrepresented Discoverers in Engineering and Science Initiative | NSF - National Science</u> <u>Foundation</u>

Limited Comp. SOI Due Date: NOON on July 1, 2024

Limited Comp. Instructions: Submit your ~100-word SOI in UNM's <u>InfoReady Review portal</u>. No late submissions will be considered. Based on the number of SOIs received, the Limited Competitions Management Team may announce a call for pre-proposals.

Should you have any questions please feel free to contact us at limited@unm.edu.

If you are affiliated with HSC, please contact HSC Limited Competition at <u>HSC-</u> <u>LimitedComps@salud.unm.edu</u> for more information.